Schedule of Fees and Charges

Checking Accounts
Below Minimum Balance Fees

Basic Business Checking............c.coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e Free

Business Dividend Checking

(for daily checking balances under $5,000) .........ccccccererenee. $20.00/month
Monthly Transaction Allowances (total of deposits and withdrawals)

Basic Business Checking ............ccoviuiiiiiiiiiiiieiic e Free

Business Dividend Checking............cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiic Free
Returned Check (due to non-sufficient funds).............cccceevveieenicieiinenne $32.50
SEOP PAYMENT ..ottt ettt $25.00
Printed ChECKS ......cviiiiiiiiiieee e Prices Vary
ACH OVEIAraft....c.viveeeeriieceeerere s $32.50
ACH StOP PayMENT...c..coiiiiiiieie ettt $25.00

Member Protection Plan (MPP)!

Limited MPP (checks, ACHs, bill payments, and other transactions

using checking account numMber)............coooiiiiiiiiiii $29.50
Standard MPP (checks, ACHs, bill payments, and other transactions

using checking account number, ATM and everyday debit card
transactions) [subject to member opt-in] ..o $29.50

Money Market Accounts

Printed ChECKS ......coviiiiiicineee s Free
ACCOUNT HISTOTY ..oiiiiiiiiiiiiiciiic e $2.00/request
SEALEMENT COPY vttt sttt ee s $2.00
Cashier’'s CheCK.............ccooiiiiiic s $5.00
VISA® Gift Card.......cococueeveeeeeeeeeeeereeeeeenn, No purchase fee for members?
Returned Checks (checks deposited or cashed).........cccccooeveeiiinennnne. $21.00

Collection Iltems

FOrign CUIMTENCY ...c.veivieeieiieieeee ettt ettt sae e saeesaenne s .$7.50
Inactive Account Fee (after one year of inactivity)..........ccccccoeevueee. $5.00/month
Garnishment and LeVY FEe ..........cocveviiiiniiiiiiinceeec e $50.00
INValid ADAreSSs FEE.........covvvirieiiirieicine et $5.00/month
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Bank-To-Bank Wire Transfers

Domestic
INCOMING..c. ittt ettt be e Free
(@101 [0 3o TSRS PRSI $25.00
INEEINALIONAL. ...t $50.00

eBanking Advanced Package
Maintenance FEee ........oc.iu i $20.00/month

Overnight DeliVEry ... At Cost

Debit Card

Out of Network ATM Transaction®............cccevviveeiveeeeiee e, $1.00
ANNUAI FEE ..o None
NWFCU ATM TranSacCtioN .........ccvvvueiiiieeeii e eiiee e e e e e eannes Free
CO-OP Network®, Alliance One® or CULIANCE®

ATM TranSaCHION ....ccvvuieeeeeeeiiee e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eeaaaaans Free
Point of Sale (POS) ...cooiiiiiieeee Free
Card RepIacemMent ........oeuviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e $5.00

Safe Deposit Boxes (Select Locations)
Available in various sizes. Please inquire at your local branch about
pricing information.

RE-KEY BOX. .o it $45.00
[ ] L =0 USRS $200.00
Late Fee (If payment not received within 10 days of due date)........... $30.00
Account RESEArch ........ccccuuuiiiiiiiiiiii $30.00/hour

IMaximum of six (6) MPP, overdraft and/or returned items fees will
be charged per day.

2See Terms and Conditions provided with each card for applicable
transaction fees.

3 ATM surcharge fees may apply.
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